

7

MACT382/24

NARENDER PAL JAYANT Vs. ASHOK KUMAR

02.09.2024

Present : None for the petitioner.

Sh. Deepak Sahni, Ld. counsel for driver cum owner  
alongwith driver cum owner.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of driver cum owner.

Same is taken on record.

There is a possibility of settlement in the present case.

Hence, the matter is referred to the coming Lok Adalat to  
be held on 14.09.2024.

Both the parties are directed to appear in person on the  
said date.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**Delhi/02.09.2024**