

7

MACT382/24

NARENDER PAL JAYANT Vs. ASHOK KUMAR

14.11.2024

Present :       Petitioner in person alongwith Sh. S P Singh, Adv.  
                  Respondent in person.  
                  Sh. Deepak Sahni, Ld. Counsel for respondent(through  
                  VC).

Opportunity of respondent to file WS is hereby closed.

On the basis of pleadings, documents and material on record and after hearing the parties/counsels, following issues are framed for adjudication :-

*“1. Whether petitioner Master Ayush, S/o Late Sh. Hari Shankar suffered injuries in road traffic accident on 09.10.2023 at about 19.00 hrs to 19.30 hrs at In front of Banke Bihari Mandir, Sector 5, Rohini Delhi due to rash and negligent driving of offending vehicle bearing registration no. DL-3CCM-1379 which was being driven by driver by driver Ashok Kumar Aggarwal, S/o Sh. Rajdner Prasad on the said date, time and place ? OPP.*

*2. Whether the petitioner/injured is entitled for compensation, if so, to what amount and from whom? OPP.*

*3. Relief.”*

No other issues arises or pressed upon

Put up for PE on 03.01.2025.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**14.11.2024**