

6. MACT 382/24
Narender Pal Jayant Vs. Ashok Kumar

03.01.2025

Present: Sh. Udit Garg, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Petitioner in person.

Sh. Deepak Shani, Ld. Counsel alongwith
respondents.

Fresh vakatlanama filed on behalf of petitioner,
same is taken on record.

An application u/s VIII Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC
for filing written statement on behalf of respondents filed.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Considering the submissions, the application is
allowed subject to cost of Rs.1,000/- to be paid to the petitioner.
Cost paid. Written statement filed on behalf of respondents is
taken on record. The application is disposed off accordingly.

The earlier issues is considered.

Put up for PE on 21.03.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
03.01.2025