

32 M A C T 382/24

NARENDER PAL JAYANT Vs. ASHOK KUMAR

17.07.2025

Present: Sh. Suraj Prakash and Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Ld. counsel for petitioners.
Respondent in person Ld. counsel SH. Deepak Sahani.

Matter is listed for PE. Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that petitioner is not available because he is under going dialysis. Therefore, adjourned.

List for PE on 26.08.2025. The copy of affidavit of the witness be supplied in advance to Ld. Counsel for respondent.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
17.07.2025