

27 M A C T 382/24

NARENDER PAL JAYANT Vs. ASHOK KUMAR

26.08.2025

Present: Niece of petitioner through VC.
R1 in person.

Matter is at PE. However, Advocates are abstaining on account of strike called by Delhi Bar Association. Hence, adjourned.

List for purpose fixed on 18.11.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
26.08.2025