

NARENDER PAL JAYANT Vs. ASHOK KUMAR

18.11.2025

Present: Sh. Suraj Prakash, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.

Respondent in person with Ld. Counsel SH. Deepak Sahni (through VC).

Matter is at PE.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that there is some mistake in issue framed on 14.11.2024 as name of petitioner was mentioned as Master Ayush and date of accident is mentioned as 09.10.2023.

Amended issues are framed as under:-

1. Whether petitioner Narender Pal Jayant, S/o Sh. Khem Chand suffered injuries in road traffic accident on 07.10.2023 at about 19:00 Hrs to 19:30 Hrs due to rash and negligent driving of offending vehicle bearing registration no.DL-3CCM-1379 which was being driven by driver Ashok Kumar Aggarwal S/o Sh. Rajender Prasad Aggarwal on the said date, time and place? OPP.

2. Whether the petitioner/injured is entitled for compensation, if so, to what amount and from whom? OPP.

3. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed upon.

An application for direction to MS JPN Hospital filed on behalf of petitioner to assess the disability of petitioner. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and disposed off accordingly.

List for PE on 20.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
18.11.2025