

26 M A C T 382/24

NARENDER PAL JAYANT Vs. ASHOK KUMAR

20.01.2026

Present: Sh. Suraj Prakash, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Deepak Saini (through VC) and Sh. Rupesh Sharma, Ld.
Counsels for respondent alongwith respondent in person.

Matter is at PE. However, Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that the victim is under treatment and under routine dialysis. Therefore, he could not appear before court today.

The disability certificate is not received. Notice be issued to MS concerned to forward the report of disability on NDOH.

List on 16.03.2026

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
20.01.2026