

52 M A C T 382-24

NARENDER PAL JAYANT Vs. ASHOK KUMAR

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Suraj Prakash, Ld. counsel for petitioner and petitioner through VC.
Sh. Deepak Sahani (through VC) and Sh. Rupesh Sharma, Ld. counsels for respondent with respondent in person.

Report on disability has been received.

Matter is at PE.

Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that he has to summon doctors to prove the impact of accident and consequent effect on the petitioner. It is stated that he has already e-filed the application. However, same is not received.

Witnesses be summoned on filing of PF for next date of hearing and the affidavit of witnesses, if any, be supplied in advance to the respondent.

List for PE on 02.05.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
16.03.2026