

36 M A C T 382-24

NARENDER PAL JAYANT Vs. ASHOK KUMAR

37 M A C T 383-24

MASTER AYUSH Vs. ASHOK KUMAR

02.05.2026

Present: Sh. Suraj Prakash, Ld. counsel for petitioner in
MACT No. 382/2024.
Sh. S P Singh and Sh. Ram Niwas, ld. counsels for
petitioner in MACT NO. 383/2024.
Sh. Deepak Sahani, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.

Ld. counsel for petitioner in MACT No. 382/2024
has supplied the copy of documents and affidavit to be proved in
evidence.

The disability certificate of petitioner in MACT NO.
383/24 is not received. Notice be issued to MS concerned for
next date of hearing.

List for PE on 11.07.2026 at 12:00.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
02.05.2026